



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Dan Herda, Director of Communications dherda@unitedwaygmwc.org Cell: 414.731.0369

# **United for Waukesha Community Fund Application Process Now Underway**

Details available at www.waukeshafoundation.org

**Milwaukee and Waukesha, WI, December 10, 2021.** Waukesha County Community Foundation and United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County announced today that the application phase of the United for Waukesha Community Fund is now underway.

The protocol and claim form are now available on the Waukesha County Community Foundation website <a href="https://www.Waukeshafoundation.org">www.Waukeshafoundation.org</a>. The uniform claim form is available in English and Spanish. Copies may also be requested by emailing the Fund Administrators at info@waukeshafoundation.org.

Claim forms should be completed and submitted to the fund administrator between December 10, 2021-February 28, 2022.

"We continue to be so grateful to our generous community," said Shelli Marquardt, President of the Waukesha County Community Foundation. "The initial distribution process to the families of deceased victims is currently underway."

"Our plan is to begin issuing the next round of payments as quickly as possible," said Amy Lindner, President & CEO of United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County. "We will continue issuing payments on a rolling basis for anyone who needs more time to submit their applications."

The fund is being administered by the Waukesha County Community Foundation, in partnership with the United for Waukesha Community Fund Committee.

Agencies listed below are providing mental health services or resources for victims of the Waukesha Christmas Parade attack and are designated to receive priority grant funding from the United for Waukesha Community Fund to provide these services.

#### Contact for resources:

 IMPACT 2-1-1 https://www.impactinc.org/impact-211/

## Contact for behavioral health:

Children's Wisconsin – Project Ujima
 <a href="https://childrenswi.org/childrens-and-the-community/families-and-clients/family-support-services/violence-prevention-counseling">https://childrenswi.org/childrens-and-the-community/families-and-clients/family-support-services/violence-prevention-counseling</a>

- Community Outpatient Health Services of Menomonee Falls https://www.froedtert.com/community-engagement/menomonee-falls-hospital/outreach-health-clinic
- Family Service https://www.fswaukesha.org/
- Healing Hearts of Southeast Wisconsin https://www.healingheartswisconsin.org/
- National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) Southeast Wisconsin https://namisoutheastwi.org/about-nami-southeast-wisconsin/
- SaintA (becoming Wellpoint Care Network on 1/1/22) https://sainta.org/

### Contact for more intensive levels of care:

 Rogers Behavioral Health https://rogersbh.org/

Additional agencies may be added as they are identified.

As of December 10, 2021, 14,000 donors from 17 countries have donated nearly \$5 million to the United for Waukesha Community Fund.

###

**About Waukesha County Community Foundation:** The Waukesha County Community Foundation is a pool of permanent endowment and project funds created primarily by and for the people of Waukesha County to provide grant support to charitable organizations. The intent of the Foundation is to serve a broad spectrum of community needs. https://waukeshafoundation.org

**About United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County:** United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County fights for the health, education, and financial stability of every person in our local community. Learn more at <a href="http://www.unitedwayGMWC.org">http://www.unitedwayGMWC.org</a>